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Disclaimer FGV
/’

These materials have been prepared by Felda Global Ventures Holdings Berhad (“FGVH” or the “Company”) solely for informational
purposes, and are strictly confidential and may not be taken away, reproduced or redistributed to any other person. By attending this
presentation, participants agree not to remove this document from the conference room where such documents are provided without
express written consent from the Company. Participants agree further not to photograph, copy or otherwise reproduce these materials at
any point of time during the presentation or while in your possession. By attending this presentation, you are agreeing to be bound by the
foregoing restrictions. Any failure to comply with these restrictions may result in a violation of applicable laws and commencement of legal
proceedings against you.

It is not the Company’s intention to provide, and you may not rely on these materials as providing, a complete or comprehensive analysis of
the Company’s financial position or prospects. The information contained in these materials has not been independently verified and is
subject to verification, completion and change without notice. The information contained in these materials is current as of the date hereof
and are subject to change without notice, and its accuracy is not guaranteed. The Company is not under any obligation to update or keep
current the information contained in these materials subsequent to the date hereof. Accordingly, no representation or warranty, express or
implied, is made or given by or on behalf of the Company, or any of its directors and affiliates or any other person, as to, and no reliance
should be placed for any purposes whatsoever on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of, or any errors or omissions in, the
information contained in these materials. Neither the Company, its directors, officers or employees nor any other person accepts any liability
whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from any use of these materials or their contents or otherwise arising in connection therewith.

These materials contain historical information of the Company which should not be regarded as an indication of future performance or
results. These materials may also contain forward-looking statements that are, by their nature, subject to significant risks and uncertainties.
These forward-looking statements reflect the Company’s current views with respect to future events and are not a guarantee of future
performance or results. Actual results, performance or achievements of the Company may differ materially from any future results,
performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are based on
numerous assumptions regarding the Company’s present and future business strategies and the environment in which the Company will
operate in the future, and must be read together with such assumptions. Predictions, projections or forecasts of the economy or economic
trends of the markets are not necessarily indicative of the future or likely performance of the Company, and the forecast financial
performance of the Company is not guaranteed. No reliance should be placed on these forward-looking statements, if any.



Conference Call Program FGV

5.30pm Introduction by moderator/host

5.35pm Opening remarks by Dr. Mohd Emir Mavani Abdullah
(CEO Designate)

5:40pm Financial Highlights by Mr Ahmad Tifli (CFO)

6:10pm Questions & Answers

6:30pm End of Analyst Briefing
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Financial Overview — 1Q FY2013 vs 1Q FY2012 FGV

Income Statement

1QFY2013 1QFY2012 g4 (voY)

(RM million)  (RM million)

Revenue 2,682 1,720 55.9% 56% yoy increase in revenue due to
high I of CPO sales*.

Cost of sales (2.389) (1,345) 77.6% ONEFVOLIME

Gross profit 293 375 -21.9%

In 2013, PBT decreased by 22% yoy
54 42 28.6% due to:

— Lower average CPO prices of

Share of results from associates and jointly
controlled entities

Profit before interest and zakat and tax and

LLA 303 345 12.2% RM2,264 per MT in FY2013
) _ compared to average RM3,205 per

Finance income and expense (net) 18 (17) >100% MT in FY2012

Profit before tax and LLA 321 328 -2.1% — Higher Fair Value charges in LLA

LLA charges (102) (48) ~100% liability of RM102.0 million.

_ — Impairment loss amounting to
Profit before Tax 218 281 -22.4% RM13.66 million related to
Zakat (10) ) investment in Felda Iffco SB.

: — Offset by gain on disposal of
Taxation - 0
(41) (58) 29.3% Tradewinds amounting to RM26.49
Profit after tax 167 223 -25.1% million.
Net Profit Attributable to Shareholders
(PATAMI) 137 192 -28.6%
Basic EPS (sen) 3.7 10.9 -66.1% * In 2012, CPO sales were recorded

starting from March onwards.



Analysis at FGVH Consolidated Group Level FGV

FGVH Group
1Q FY2013
(RM million)
Revenue 2,682
Cost of Sales (2,389)
Gross Profit 293
Expenses (129)
Share of Result from Associates and JV
- FHB 44
- Others 10
Profit Before Tax (PBT) 218
Clusters
Plantation Sugar Downstream Others Total
(RM million) (RM million) (RM million) (RM million) (RM million)
Revenue « FFB :538
. CPO : 1,440 515 170 19 2682
Gross Profit 183 98 15 3) 293
Profit Before
Tax (PBT) 180 90 17 (69) 218



Financial Overview — Quarterly Results FGV

Income Statement

1Q 4Q 1Q
FY2013 FY2012 FY2012
(RM million) (RM million)  (RM million)

Revenue 2,682 3,859 1,720 -30.5% 55.9%
Cost of sales (2,389) (3,428) (1,345) -1044
Gross profit 293 431 375 -32.0% -21.9%
- Margin 10.9% 11.2% 21.8%
Share of results from associates & JV 54 47 42 14.9% 28.6%
Profit before LLA and tax 321 200 328 60.5% -2.1%
EBITDA 320 257 371 24.5% -13.7%
- Margin 11.9% 6.7% 21.6%
Expense in respect of fair value
changes in LLA liabilities (102) 29 (48)
Profit before Zakat & Tax 218 225 281 0
_ Margin 8.1% 5.8% 16.3% 3.1% -22.4%
Profit after zakat & taxation 167 237 223 -29.5% -25.1%
- Margin 6.2% 6.1% 13.0%

Average CPO Price (RM MT) 2,264 2,445 3,205 -282 -941




Overview of Cluster 1Q FY2013 Performance FGV
(Amalgamated Segment PBT) e

Cluster Revenue PBT
(RM million) (RM million)
Plantation 3,406 f 41 180 @ 27
Downstream 1,502 J} 20 17 f >100

Sugar 515 @ 3 90 @ 2

MLO 674 @22 65 @ 35




Revenue Breakdown: 1Q FY2013 vs YTD 4Q FY2012, FGV
1Q FY2013 vs 1Q FY2012 o

/

Revenue by Segment

RM million RM million
4,500 QoQ 4,500 YoY

4,000 4,000
3,500 3,500
3,000 3,000
2,500 % 2500

19%
2,000 2,000
1,500 1,500
1,000 1,000
500 500
0 0

1Q FY2013* 4Q FY2012* 1Q FY2013* 1Q FY2012*
[0 Plantations Downstream Sugar

*Inclusive are other revenue of:
RM19 MM and RM75 MM for Qland Q4 respectively
RM19 MM and RM5 MM for 2013 and 2012 respectively

1Q FY2013 revenue increased 56% YoY due to:

— Higher sales volume of CPO in 1Q FY2013
compared 1Q FY2012.

The increase in revenue was offset in part by:

— 19% reduction in revenue from downstream
segment as a result of lower fatty acid sales

volume.

— Decline in domestic sales of refined sugar.



Gross Profit by Cluster: 1Q FY2012 FGV
~

10Q FY2013
RM million _ _ _
% Gross Profit _ = Gross profit margin for the Group in Q1
Contribution 62.5% . 290 Lo Group GP margin:
' >1% 33.4% % 10.9% 2013 was 10.9%, lower than last year
440 012 5 (2012: 375) mainly due to lower realised CPO
390 (2012: 111) price.
340 (2012: 13) * 62.5% of the gross profit was
290 (2012: 245) 98 293 contributed by plantation division. The
o10 GP margin for plantation cluster drop
A
183 A 15 " by 25% while sugar cluster witnessed a
190
drop by 12% compared to Q1 2012.
140
90
40
3
(10)

Plantations Downstream Sugar Others Total




Plantation Cluster FGV
i

RM million RM million
5,000 400
REVENUE PBT
4,500 350
4,000
3,406 300 _
3,500 246 = Plantation Division’s 1Q FY2013 PBT
3.000 250 declined due to in Q1 2013 due to:
2500 2,408 200 180 = Fall in CPO average selling price
(RM2,264mt compared to RM3,205/mt in
2,000 150 1Q FY2012)
1,500 = Higher FFB production by 7.7% with yield
100 of 4.78 mthectare (2012: 4.64
1,000
. mt/hectare).
500 » Higher OER achieved at 20.51% in Q1
0 0 2013 compared to 20.19% in Q1 2012.
1Q FY2013 1Q FY2012 1Q FY2013 1Q FY2012

Plantation Statistics

FFB output (‘000 MT) 1,224.58 1,136.83 7.7%
FFB yield (tonne/mature ha) 4.78 4.64 3.0%
CPO Production (‘000 tonne) 703.49 635.97 10.6%
PK Production (‘000 tonne) 188.39 174.89 7.7%
OER (%) 20.51 20.19 0.32

Average CPO Price (RM per tonne) 2,264 3,205 29.4%




Downstream Cluster

oV
/’

RM million

3,000

2,500

2,000

1,500

1,000

500

Revenue

1,502

1Q FY2013

1,888

1Q FY2012

-15

RM million
30 PBT
25
20 17
15
10
5
9
0
1Q FY2013 1
5
-10

Downstream  Division  performed
better in Q1 2013 arising from better

margin recorded from fatty acid sales.

Nevertheless offset by lower production
and lower crush from the Canadian

operation.

YTD share of profit in JV Co, Bunge
ETGO stood RM2.3 million
(2012:RM6.7 million).

Malaysian refineries recorded better
margins through export sales as a result
of new duty structure which enable our

oil to be more competitive.
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Sugar Cluster

oV

RM million

700

600

500

400

300

200

100

Revenue

515

1Q FY2013

532

1Q FY2012

RM million

120

100

80

60

40

20

90

1Q FY2013

PBT

1Q FY2012

Sugar cluster’s PBT for Q1 2013
decreased slightly due to lower domestic

sales recorded this year.

Profit from Sugar cluster decreased
slightly by 1.9% owing predominantly to
the decline in domestic sales which was
not fully offset by higher export sales

volume for the current quarter.




Manufacturing, Logistics & Others (MLO) Cluster FGV

RM million

1,200

1,000

800

600

400

200

Revenue

674

1Q FY2013

1Q FY2012

RM million

120

100

80

60

40

20

MLO recorded a 22% decrease in PBT due to:

» Felda Agriculture Services recorded a lower FFB

sales margin as a result of lower FFB selling price in
Q1 2013.

» FPM recorded lower profit due to decrease in sales

volume of fertiliser by 21% and fall in average selling
price by 12% in 2013 which had eroded the margin

this year.
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Financial Highlights

Statement of Financial Position

1Q FY2013 1QFY2012
3,648

Share Capital 3,648
Retained Earnings / (Accumulated losses)

- 1,329
(RM'Mil)
Shareholders' fund (RM'Mil) 6,248
Net Tangible Assets (NTA) per Share (RM) 1.71
Earning per Share (EPS) (Sen) 3.7
Return on Shareholders' Fund (ROSF) (%) 2.7
Liquidity Ratio 3.43
Gearing Ratio * 1.28
Gearing Ratio (excluding LLA) 0.37
Cash and Cash Equivalents 6,232

1,192

6,102

1.67

28.5

14.8

3.03

1.33

0.40

5,688

Change

137.0
146.0
0.0
(24.8)
(12.1)
0.4
(0.1)
(0.0)

544.0

% Change

0%

11%

2%

2%

-87%

-82%

13%

-4%

-8%

10%

*Gearing ratio equals to Borrowings, Loan due to a significant shareholder, LLA liability (in Current Liabilities and Non-Current Liabilities) divided by Shareholders’ Fund

FGV



Other Matters FGV,
/’

s Lahad Datu March 2013 Invasion:
Situation in Sahabat normal. No significant drop in FFB and CPO production.

Malaysia /
SAHABAT MAP

Sabah

PULAU TAMBISAN
Peninsular PULAU EVANS ]

FASSB
ALAMBISAN

Sarawak

DENT
HEAVEN

al - | 24

BDR. CENDERAWASIH (C)

DAERAH
KINABATANGAN

Felda Sahabat
Total Area (ha) 101.929.86 2 g — Affected Area:
r ,929. g
N\ 5 TANJUNG 6162 Had. Feld
Employees 2,752 LABIAN Zl;g;kt)];t igg elda
Estimated family
members 10,000 Bl <o BDR. SAHABAT
| | FASSB
Estate workers 9,713 [ ] eAnDAR/PERUMAHA
ﬂ N SEDIADA
KILANG SAWIT




Investor Relations Calendar 2013 FGV
L

Date Details Location Format
6 & 7 June CIMB 11th Annual Asia Pacific Leaders’ Conference London Conference
13 & 14 June Invest Malaysia 2013 KL 1-to-1 Meeting

26 June  FGV Annual General Meeting KL




Contact Us

For further information, please contact:

http://www.feldaglobal.com

Felda Global Ventures Holdings Bhd
Level 6, Balai FELDA

Jalan Gurney 1

54000 Kuala Lumpur MALAYSIA

Telephone :+603 — 2692 8355
Fax :+603 — 2692 8385

Investor Relations contact person:
Ms Zaida Alia Shaari
(zaida.s@feldaglobal.com)

FGV
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Corporate Structure

100% 100% 100% | 49%
FGV *FGV FGV :
Plantations Downstream Sugar Felda Holdings Bhd
Sdn Bhd
I
7 40%
100%]  FGV Plantations 50% MSM 11% 1005 Felda Technoplant
(Malaysia) Sdn Bhd Felda IFFCO Holdings Sdn Bhd
Q 1009 FPM Sdn Bhd
FGV 100%
100% . :
Kalimantan Sdn FGV North America KGFP M“’;?]'Sfyasc'fu”ri?cggn
Bhd 1009 9

—’ 50%

100%

100%

Trurich Resources
Sdn Bhd

95%

PT Citra Niaga
Perkasa

TRT

TRT Holdings TRT Holdings
Inc ETGO Inc
100% | | 100%
TRT TRT ETGO
Manufacturing Inc
Corporation
49% 49%
Bunge ETGO Bunge ETGO
L.P. Inc G.P.

: Twin Rivers Technologies

100%

MSM Company

Bhd.

100%

Astakonas Sdn.
Bhd

100%

Bhd

76.99

72.79

Felda Agricultural
Services Sdn Bhd

2%

Felda-Johore
Bulkers Sdn Bhd

Felda Plam
Industries Sdn Bhd

100%

FGV

MSM Properties
Sdn Bhd

ETGO : Enterprises de Transformation de Graines Olégineuses du Québec
KGPF : Kilang Gula Felda Perlis
MSM : Malayan Sugar Manufacturing

71.49

51%

51%

50%

Felda Rubber
Industries Sdn Bhd

83%

Delima Oil
Products Sdn Bhd

Felda
Transport Services
Sdn Bhd

67%

Felda Kernel
Products Sdn Bhd

Felda Engineering
Services Sdn Bhd

51%

Felda Vegetable
Qil Products Sdn
Bhd

FPG Oleochemicals
Sdn Bhd

Felda Marketing
Services Sdn
Bhd

*Other
Businesses

*Other
Businesses




Utilisation of IPO Proceeds as at 31 December 2012

FGV

Estimated Amount utilised as
: Timeframe for , at 31 December
Details of Use of Proceeds Wilfeziion Lpe RM 000 2012
Listing {\Y/0[0]0)
Acquisition of plantation assets within 3 years 2,190,000 -
Selective acquisitions of oil and fats,
manufacturing and logistics within 3 years 840,000 -
businesses

Construction or acquisitions of mills

and refineries within 3 years 780,000 -
Loan repayment for our overseas within 6 months 260,000 (260,000)
operation

Capital expenditures for increases in

efficiency, as well as extension of within 2 years 100,000 (59,330)
capabilities

Working capital requirements, within 6 months 129,000 (129,000)
general corporate purposes

Estimated listing expenses within 6 months 160,000 (160,000)
Total gross proceeds 4,459,000 (608,330)

Balance of IPO

proceed as at 31
December 2012
RM’000

2,190,000

840,000

780,000

40,670

3,850,670
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